

Appointment of Appeal Authority and Public Information officer Under RTI Act, 2005

No:IITE/Reg/2016/2024 Date: 11/06/2024

Reference: (1) IITE Regulation 50/2023.

(2) Work distribution order

(3) Approval of Hon. Vice Chancellor received on the note dated 11/06/2024

Office order:

According to IITE regulation No 50, the following members will act as Public Information Officer of the concerned branch/centre; under RTI Act, 2005.

C	N	Position under RTI act-200
Sr.	Name of officer and concerned branch	Position under K11 act-200
No.		
1.	Registrar, IITE	Appeal Authority
2.	Director, Centre of Education	Public Information Officer
3.	Director, Centre of Research	Public Information Officer
4.	Director, Centre of Training	Public Information Officer
5.	Director, Centre of Extension	Public Information Officer
6.	Director, Centre of Special Education	Public Information Officer
7.	Head, IQAC	Public Information Officer
8.	Branch Head, Academic Branch	Public Information Officer
9.	Branch Head, Establishment Branch	Public Information Officer
10.	Branch Head, Estate Branch	Public Information Officer
11.	Branch Head, Sports, yoga and Student Welfare Branch	Public Information Officer
12.	Branch Head, IT Branch	Public Information Officer
13.	Branch Head, Account Branch	Public Information Officer
14.	Branch Head, University Planning and Development Branch	Public Information Officer
15.	Branch Head, Exam Branch	Public Information Officer
16.	Branch Head, Publication and Public Relation Branch	Public Information Officer

Dr. Madhusudan Makwana Registrar, IITE

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon. Vice Chancellor
- 2. PA to Registrar
- 3. All concerned Public information Officers
- 4. Concerned file